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L'K. L. E. SOCIETY'S
SHRI MRITYUNJAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE,

DHARWAD-580 008.

(_Accredited by NAAC with ‘B Grade ]

To.

The Chairperson,

P.G Department of Commerce,
Karnatak University,

Dharwad.

Sub: Submission of Hard Copies of Project Reports.
Respected Madam,
With reference to the subject cited above, herewith I am submitting 36 Project
Reports of our M. Com IV Semester Students for the academic year 2019-20, as required for

the completion of M. Com.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
qivPrincipal\_@' : 9&{-{/1 U/ 202D

Date: 24| 10| 2020
Place: Dhavwad

Enclosure:

e List of Project titles with students name and register number.
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Analysis of Assets and Liabilitites

Management gt ICICI Bank
A study on Corporate Social Responsibility of]

Reliance Industrieg Ltd
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A Comparative Analysis of different Post
Office Savings Schemes in India

Performance Analysis of Transport :
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A Study op SBI Mutual Funds
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I A Comparative study of HDFC Mutual fungs
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A Study on Working Capital Management at
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A study on Loans and Advances by Shiee

’Siddeshwar Co-operative Bank Ltq. 5 ‘
Vijayapur

A Study on Impact of GST on Golg Industry at‘f
Hutti, Raichy, |
Fundamenty| Analysis of Selected |
Pharmaceutical SOmpanies in [ndi,

G |
=

Arts & Cormnieie, Dhawt



: _‘_-_-__'—‘—n—.__‘_‘_
Performance Evaluation of Karnataka Centrm
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Ref. No. :‘gML\ E‘:}Z‘Uﬂ ]m' ) ]gﬁ) Date : ICZ}D %/}Dﬁ)f
To.

The Chairperson,

P.G Department of Commerce,
Karnatak University,

Dharwad.

Sub: Submission of Hard Copies of Project Reports.

Respected Madam,
With reference to the subject cited above, herewith I am submitting 21 Project
Reports of our M. Com IV Semester Students for the academic year 2020-21. as

required for the completion of M.Com. degree.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Date: 74\O°|\-103-\ h';-@'_,--. C s
Place: Diarwad |

Enclosure:

e List of Project titles with register number, students name and signature.
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KLE Society’s

Shri Mrityunjaya College of Arts. Commerce And
Centre for Post Graduate Studies in Commerce, Dharwad

List of Submitted Project Reports by M.Com IV semester Students for the Year 2019-21

!—Sl. | Students Name | Exam Seat Project Topic Titles Candidate
| No ‘ No Signature
| 1 | Akkamahadevi 19C01489 A Study on Non Performing Assets of Karnatak
' Betageri Vikas Grameena Bank. @j S0 ﬂaapm»
2 | Ashwini Bhajantri | 19C01490 A Study on Working Capital Management at ITC , d
LTD &:«
3 | Chaitra Patil 19C01491 Analysis of Asset Liability Management at KCC Y ek . ok
) Bank Dharwad = Cldrge = ieas
‘ 4 | Deepa Yaligar 19C01492 A Comparative Study on Risk & Return Analysis
of selected stocks in India Do
| 5 | Shreelekha Iliger | 19C01493 A Study on Indian Overseas Direct Investments. ¢ Q, 10y
‘ 6 | Pooja Pawar 19C01494 Analysis of Allocation of funds made by Karnatak &\lﬂ) GD E
State Finance Corporation. S04
7 | Ragini Badami 19C01495 A Study on Financial Analysis of Hindusthan oy
! ) Unilevzr Ltd. . R.Q Badaw
8 | Rajeshwari 19C01496 A Study on Working Capital Management in
Hosamani Walchandnagar Industries Ltd., Tiwac Division, &@
Dharwad. ]
9 | Rashmi Annigeri | 19C01497 A Study on CSR Practices in Indian Oil @9)}:
Corporation Ltd.
10 | Roopa Patil 19C01498 A Study on Financial Analysis of VRL Logistics @fﬂ .
. L. 1y
| 11 | Satish Chintamani | 19C01499 A Study on Financial Performance Evaluation of
i | HDFC Bank Ltd.
12 | Savita Hegri 19C01500 Performance Evaluation of HCL Technologies
Ltd.
.3 | Shameersab Nadaf | 19C01501 A Study on Working Capital Management at Shree
Someshwar Co-operative Sugar Factory
| Ltd..Bailhongal
14 | Shilpa Ganiger 19C01502 A Comparative Analysis of Various Gold Loan
schemes of Muthoot Finance.
15 | Shilpa Sangolli 19C01503 A Study on Comparative analysis of CSR Practises
of Infosys Limited & Wipro Limited
16 | Shivanand H 19C01504 A Study on Inventory Management at TATA
L Motors Limited
17 | Shreedevi Adin 19C01505 A Study on Agricultural Finance in State Bank of
India
18 | Shrinivas Gowda | 19C01506 A Study on Asset Liability Management at The
i Totgar’s Co-operative Sale Society Ltd., Sirsi
19 | Sujata Sangolli 19C01507 A Study on Corporate Social Responsibility
‘ Practices at SBI.
20 | Suraj Madiwalar 19C01508 A Study on Performance of SBI Fund
Management Company And HDFC Asset
| Management Company: Comparative Analysis.
21 | Sushma Naganur | 19C01509 A Study on Corporate Governance Practices in
b Indian Financial Institutions. —
w
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COMPUTER APPLICATION
IVth SEMESTER

Teaching hour per week : 04 Max. Marks : 80

; (8

Introduction to Computers : Introduction, types of
computer, components of computer, CPU, motherboard,
primary storage devices : ROM, RAM, secondary storage:
floppy, hard disk and their types; CDROM, pen drive,
Input and output devices; keyboard, mouse, scanner,

“display units, printers (dot matrix, inkjet and laser),

multimedia components, liquid crystal display (LCD)
projector, modems and network interfacing card. 8 Hrs

Windows Operating System : Introduction, Ioading

. and starting windows, concept of plug and play, active

desktop environment, control panel, adding_ new
programs and hardware, menus, folders, shortcuts,
display properties, system tools, multimedia programes,
editing pictures using paint. 8 Hrs

MS- word : Introduction of MS- Office, installing and
removing word, running programs and managing files,

; opening, creating and saving documents, templates;,

navigating and selecting, editing and sorting, checking
spelling and grammar, formatting, importing graphics
and pictures, tables, long documents, sharing data with
other users, security, creating and working with web
pages, mail merge, editing equations, printing. 8 Hrs

“MS- Excel : Introduction, creating, opening and saving

files, working with workbooks and worksheets,
sprcadshcets,--entcring data and selecting cells, editing

and formatting worksheets, mathematical functions,

statistical functions, trigonometric functions, date and
time funbtions, text functions, financial functions,
lookup and reference functions, creation of charts and
graphs, automated tasks, macros, switching from other
applications, printing. 8 Hrs
MS- Power Point : Introduction, auto-content wizard,
design templates, adding and formatting text, making
notes and handouts, adding clip arts, drawings and

B.A/B.Sc.Il Computer Application - IV Semester 29
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other objects, equations, tables and charts, controlling
the slide show, animations, prmtmg presentations and

~ slides. 6 Hrs
6. MS- Access : Introductmn databases, data structures,
creating tables, importing and linking tables, working -
‘with data, working with queries, creating forms and
reports, writing expressions, working with macros,
modules and events, replication, data access objects,
‘data access methods and properties. 6 Hrs
7. Internet : Introduction, LAN and WAN, . dial-up and
broadband networking, internet protocols, TCP/IP
protocol, Microsoft Internet explorer, Netscape
navigator, properties and customization, world wide
web, HTML, creation of web page using templates,
search engines, chatting, e-mail. 6 Hrs_
References
1) ITL, ESL : Fundamental of Information Technology, -
Pearson Education.
2) Peter Norton : Introduction to Computers, 4th Edltlon
~ Tata McGraw Hill.
3) Sagman : Microsoft Office 2000 for Wmdowb Pearson’
Education.
4) Microsoft-MS- Office 2003 step by step.
5) Microsoft-MS- Word 2003 step by step.
6) Microsoft-MS- Excel 2003 step by step.
7) Microsoft-MS- Power Point 2003 step by step.
8) Microsoft-MS- Access 2003 step by step.
- Scheme of Instruction and examination
e IR
IV | Computer Applications | 4 Hrs | 80 20 | 3Hrs| 100

(Compulsory Paper)

Question Paper Pattern :

" There shall be eight questions in the question paper
covering the entire syllabus, each question carrying 16 marks.
Students have to answer any five questions.

% %k
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Paper-3.7 : Computer Applications-I

Objectives :
To familiarise and to develop computer application
skills among the students

Unit-1 : Word Processor-I :

Introduction to Word Processors, Editors, DOS Editors
and MS-Word. MS-Word (2007 version) : Document and
Non-document, Entering Text, Editing Text, Selecting text,
cut-copy and paste, saving and retrieving documents, find
and replace. Home — Clip Board, Font, Paragraph, Styles,
Page Layout — Themes, page setup, page background,
paragraph. [Theory with practicals]

Unit-2 : Word Processor-11 :

Insert Menu — cover page, blank page. page break,
tables, excel, picture, clip arts, shapes, charts, header-footer,
page numbers, text box, wortArt, Date & Time, Objects,
Equations, Symbols, Review —Proofing, comments, tracking,
changes, compare, protect. Mailings — create envelop -
labels, start mail-merge, write & instruct fields, Preview
results, View — Document view, show/hide, zoom, window,
macros. [Theory with practicals]

Unit-3 : Presentation Software :

Introduction to MS-Power Point, Users of Power Point,
Selecting slide layout and its properties, clip art gallery,
changing to slide sorter view, cut, copy and paste picture.
Tool-bar, frame resizing, changing color scheme, font, style,
copying, working with graphs, and text slide shows, using
work art, auto layout, creating animation and slide transition.
[Theory with practicals]

Unit-4 : HTML : :

Preparing to publish on the Web, Introducing HTML

and XHTML, Learning the Basics of HTML, Structure of
HTML, Creating sample web pages, formatting text with

14 B.Com. 3rd Semester (Computer Applications-I)
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HTML, adding images, color and backgroun
designjng forms, [Theory wi, Practicals]

Unit-5 : System Analysis & Design :

System concepts and Information System concepts. The
System life cycle, System analysis, System pfanning and the

» information 8athering, the tools of
sis, feasibility study, cost / benefit analysis,

d, table Creation,

Suggested Readings-:
L. Curtis D, Frye, Step by Step MS-Office 2007
2. Vikas Gupta, Comdex Com

puter course Kijt, Dreamteach
Publication, New Delhi.

Prajagopalan, Computer A

pplications ip Business, Vikas
Publicalions, New Delhj

. Computer Applications 3
ew Age Intcrnationai, New Delhj. |

and J B Dixit, 1T in Business
I Pub[ications, New Delhi.

n Business, PHI, New Delhi.
Fundamentals of Co_mputers,

8. Mukesh Dhunna
Management, Laxm

9. James A Senna, IT j
10. Rajaraman,

PHI,
New Delhi,

(Computer Applications.J)

st SR




Paper-4.7 : Computer Applications-II

Objectives :
To acquaint and to develop computer application skills
amomg the students for various business applications.

Unit-1 : MS-Excel :

Comcept of Spreadsheet, Electronic spreadsheet,
Introdmction to LOTUS 1-2-3, Introduction to MS-Excel,
Standard Button bar, Formatting Toolbar, formula bar, auto
calculated are2 rows and columns of worksheet, editing cells,
cell referemce and range reference, types of cell data, labels,
valwes. formulas, interoperation of error values, linking
formslas. maming constants, functions in excel, category of
functiom. cell formatting, range protection. [Theory with
practicais]

Unit-2 : MS-Excel -1 :

Skanme 2 workbook, autocorrect and spelling, excel
charts, chart soodbar. elements of charts, editing charts, types
of charts, whatif analysis, cell reference, conditional
formattimg [Theory with practicals]

Unit-3 : MS-Excel-111 :

Scemanios. automated tasks, macros, using filters, using
links, data forms. page setup, printing, excel workbook
templates; working with functions — (a) Financial — DB, DDB.
FV, IPMT. IRR. NPV. PMT, PV, RATE, VDB (b) Statistical —
avedve, average, correl, count, counta, countblank, mean,
median, geomean. growth, intercept, norminv (c) Database
— daverage, doount, etc. (d) Date & Time — data, datevalue,
day, day360. hour, minute, month, now, time, timevalue.
[Theory with practicals]

Unit4 : Infroduction to SAP (Systems Applications and Product):

Overview, features, configuration tools, financial
accounting enterprise structure, general ledgers, accounts
payable, receivable. [Theory]

B.Com. 4th Semester (Computer Applications-II) 31




Unit-5 : MIS :

Information system for decision making. evolution,
decision making & MIS, MIS as a techniques for making
programmed decisions, define the problems, set system
objectives, established system constraints, determine
information needs, sources, develop alternative conceptual
system, [Theory]

Suggested Readings :

{. Curtis D. Frye, Step by Step MS-Office 2007

2 Vikas Gupta, Comdex Computer course Kit,

_ Dreamteach Publication, New Delhi.

3. Configuring SAP R3 (FICO), Black Book, New Delhi.

4. A. K. Gupta, Management Information System, Sultan
Chand & Sons,

5. Prajagopalan, Computer Applications in Business, Vikas
Publications, New Delhi

6. Mehta, Kumar and Mehta, Computer Applications in
Business Management, Anmol Publications. New Delhi.
7. Ritendra Goel and D N Kakkar. Computer Applications
in Management, New Age International. New Deihi
8. Mukesh Dhunna and J B Dixit, IT in Businzss
Management, Laxmi Publications, New Delhi.
James A Senna, IT in Business, PHI, New Delh:.

10. Rajaraman, Fundamentals of Computers. PHL

New Delhi.

32 B.Com. 4th Semester (Computer Applications-II)




Paper-55: COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN
BUSINESS (RDBMS & EBUSINESS
APPLICATIONS)

Objectives :

The course is designed to acquaint with the concepts
and develop computer applications among the students in
various functional areas of business.

Unit-1: Integration :

Integration with MS-Word, MS-Excel, MS-PowerPoint,
insertion of avi. dat, mpeg, files, Hyper linking etc. [Theory
with practicals] B\ & )

Unit-2 : RDBMS :

Introduction. Concept of relation in DBMS, Schemas,
sub-scheme and instances, relationships — one to one, mny
to many and many to many, entities, data model using entity
— relation model. attributes, properties, n set, Database
Languages : Data Definition, Data Manipulation and Data
Control language. [Theory with practicals]

Unit-3 : SQL: An overview :

SQL constructs, embedded SQL, Query & Query
Optimization techniques. Database design : Design phases —
conceptual, logical and physical. ER diagram and model.
[Theory with practicals)

Unit-4 : Functional E-Business :

Introduction, Applications — direct marketing & selling,
value chain integration, supply chain management, corporate
purchasing. financial & information services, obstacles in
adopting E-business applications, E-strategy — Information &
strategy, the virtual chain planning Ebusiness project.
[Theory]

Unit-§ : Electronic Payment Systems :

Overview. customer to merchant payments, peer to peer
payments, electronic banking, electronic fund transfers.

B.Com. Part-ill (Computer Applications in Business (RDBMS & Ebusiness Applications)) 9




EBusiness Marketing Concepts : Basic Marketing concepts
for internet marketing, E-Business marketing and branding
strategies, strengthening the customer relationship, E-
commerce and Online service industries : Online financial
services. Online travel services, online career services.
[Theory]

Suggested Readings :
1. Korth, Database System concepts, TMH, New Delhi.

2. leon, Database Management System, Vikas
Publications, New Delhi.

Narang, Databae Management. PHI. New Delhi.

4. S. Jaiswal, Doing Business on the Internet E-
Commerce, Galgotia Publications.

5. P.T. Joseph, E-Commerce, An Indian Perspective, S.J.
PHL

6. Kenneth C. Laudon, Caron Guerica Traver, 3.E-
Commerce Business Technology, Society, Pearson
Education.

7. Schneider, BE-Commerce, Thomson Publication, New
Delhi.,

g, Mukesh Dhunna and J B Dixit. IT in Business
Management. Laxmi Publications. New Delhi.

James A Senna. IT in Business. PHL New Delhi.
10. Ritendra Goel and D N Keakkar, Computer Applications

in Management. New Age International, New Delhi.

Arpei

_ Principal .
Shens Wrivvuniaya Coliepe of
At & Commerce, Dharwad-2.
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Paper-6.5:  COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS
(FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING WITH TALLY)
Objectives :
Te develop conceptual and technijeal skills among the
studenis relating to computerized accounting process. [Theory

Unit- 1; Tally ERP 9 .

Imzaduction, Features, Components of the Gateway of Tally
— o= Inte, L'nderstanding the Horizonta] Button Bar, Current
Sl TEily Meoy. Vertical Button Bar, Working with Tally
Celenzer Tha ODBC Server, The StatusBar: Creating a Company,
Unit-2 ; Groups, Ledgers, Vouchers, Orders, Cost Centres
and Categories :

ff:r_:u:jrlg Groups —group, sub-group, Creating

s Displaving, Altering groups. Introducing Ledgers —
Usizz ledrers, Conﬁgur.ationA,Se_ttjng,.C‘reatin.g a Ledger,.
L ETEE Single Ledger. Infroducing Vouchers (Creating,
Disziaine Entry). Purchase Orders (Creating, Altering,
Bierme Sois Order (Creating, Alterin » Deleting), Invoice
s E sy, Conﬁguration, Printing, Printing Invojce /
Miitfee Cosr Categories and Cost Centres (Creating a Single,
Bossiziims Altering a Cost Category, Creating multiple cost
CRIEC e Displaving a cost Category, altering cost category
M rmelesiE g Creating a Cost Centre in Single Mode and
Melzs: =0ga Displaying, Altering a multiple cost centre.
Unit-2 : Stock and Godown in Tally :

>i7ox Groups (Creating, Displaying, altering, Creating
muisizis. Displaving mulg stock groups, altering multj Stock
7% . Stk Categories (Creating, Displaying , altering, Creating
MnEsE ) categories, Displaying a mu]t; stock category, Altering
4 muln ook category), Stock Items (Creatjng a Stock item,

SIOCK 2ms
items . Units of Measure (Creating units, Creating a Compound
Unit. Displaying, Altering units), Godowns (Creating godowns,
Displasing 2 single godown, altering a single godown, creating

B.Com. Part-/| Computer Applications in Business (Financial Accounting With Tally) 23




multiple godowns, Displaying multiple godowns, altering multiple
godowns)
Unit-4 : Trial Balance :

Configuring, displaying detailed report, displaying the
ledgerwise closing balance, displaying a report for a particular
date, Accounting Reconciliation Statement). Day Book
(Configuring a Day book report, Displaying the detailed view
of the day book report, displaying the day book report for
particular period, displaying a day book report for a particular
voucher) Reports in Tally : Balance Sheet (Balance Sheet
Configuration options, Setting the format of a Balance Sheet,
Comparing two dates in a Balance sheet, Adding a new column
and changing the currency, Displaying Half Yrly Balance Sheet,
Showing a Detailed Balance Sheet, Configuring Profit & Loss
Alc, Displaying Profit & Loss A/c in a different currency,
Methods of valuation for Profit & Loss A/c). The Stock Summary

-~ Report‘(Showing consumption and Gross profits, Method of

Stock valuation for stock summary, opening stock summary).
Unit-5 : Bill-wise details :

Cost centres and cost categories, voucher class and cost
centre class, multiple currencies, bank reconciliation, interest
calculations, budgets & controls and scenario management.
Suggested Readings :

1. Tally Academy, Bangalore. _

2. Namrata Agarwal, Financial Accounting Using Tally,
. Dreamtech Press, New Delhi.

3. Kogent Solutions, Tally 9 in Simple Steps, Wiley India,

New Delhi.

4. Dinesh Maidasani, Accounting with Tally, Laxmi

Publications, New Delhi.

5. Firewall, Computer Accounting with Tally, Laxmi

Publications, New Delhi.

6. Vikas Shah, Tally 9, Computer World, New Delhi.
7. Vikas Gupta, Comdex Computer and Financial

Accounting with Tally, Dreamtech Press, New Delhi.

8. Nadhani, Simple Tally 9, BPB Publications, New Delhi,

ok
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Open Elective Course
(Meant for students of other departments)

Paper 2.6: Fundamentals of Business
| M.COM. Il - SEMESTER

Compulsory Papers

Paper 3.1: Accowding Information System

Learning Objectives:
The course is designed to provide an understanding of the basic concepts and techniques of
accounting information system in business entities and to develop skills among the students

of the application in business entities.

Module — 1: Business Information Systems — POWer of digital systems, purpose of
information systems; data, information and information systems, computer
- equipment for information systems; (ypes of information systems;
‘components, activities and resources of information systems; information
systems in business functions — accounting, finance, engineering, SCM,
CRM, HRM, ERP; strategic uses of information systems — creating and

maintaining strategic information systems; '

Module = 2:  System Development Process and Computer Software — system analysis,
design, impleméntation and maintenance; Business Software — meaning and
types of software; business application software — software suites and
integrated packages; system software - operating systems and functions;
programming languages and programming software; software alternatives —
application service provider and software licensing; Operating Systems and
functions; _ -

Module —3: Data Resource Management — data concepts and types of data bases; data

: warehousing and data mining; data management - approaches; data base
structures; RDBMS — data description language, data manipulation language
and data ‘control; Security - security of accounting data, methods of

~ encryption and handling secure data; i

Module —4: Transaction Processing - transaction cycle, accounting records, file
structures, documentation techniques; transaction processing models;
revenue cycles — revenue cycle activities and physical systems; sales order
processing and cash receipts systems; POS systems; expenditure cycle —
purchase and cash disbursement activities; basic and advanced technology
expenditure cycle; integrated purchases and cash processing system; payroll-
physical payroll systém;_ fixed asset systems; conversion cycle — world-class
environment and lean _manufacturing; accounting in lean ‘manufacturing
environment. :




Module - 5: Practicals with accounting softwares — Tally ERP-9 - Introduction,
- processing transactions in tally, business organizations double entry book

keeping, inventory basics, POS invoicing TDS, TCS, & GST processing in

tally, processing payroll functions in management controls, other utilities

Security Control Backup & Restore of company and user creation, report

generation.

Theory Related Teaching Hours per Week - 02 Howrs

Practicals per Week _ ~ 02 Hours

} Examination Pattern
| Paper Duration Max Marks
Theory 03 Hours 75 marks
Internals e 25 marks
Total - 100 marks
Suggvmd Remﬁ:igs:

i }amcs O’Brien, George M Marakas and Ramesh Behl, Management Informatlon
~Systems, New Delhi.

2. James A Hall-, Accounting Information'Systems, Cengage Publications, New Delhi.
3. Effy Oz, Management Information Systems, Cengage Publications, New Delhi.

4, Marshall B Romney and Paul Steinbart, Accounting Information Systems, PHI, New
Delhl

s J ones and Rama, Accounting Information Systems — A Business Process ApprOach,
Cengage Publications, New Delhi.

6. Joseﬁh Wilkinson and Michael Cerullo, Accounting Information Systems, Fohn
Wiley Publications, New Delhi.

7. James Bockholdt, Accounting Information System, TMH, New Delhi.
8. Robert Hurt, Accounting' Information Systems, TMH, New Delhi.

9. Leslie Turner and Andrea Weickgenannt, Accounting Information Systems — The
Processes and Controls, John Wiley Publications, New Delhi.

10. Mark Simkin, Carolyn Norman and Jacob Rose, Core Concepts of Accounﬂng
Information Systems, John Wiley Pubhcanons New Delhi.




2. J.F. Weston, Mitchell and Mulherin, Takeovers, Restructuring and Corporate
Govemance Pearson Publications, New Delhi.
3. Patrick Gaughan, Mergers, Acquisitions and Corporatc Restructunng John: Wﬁcy, b

. New Delhi.
4. Robert F Bruner, Applied Mergers and Acqmsmons, John Wiley PubIlcatxons New
: Delhi.
5. Donald M DePamphilis, Mergers AchJlSltlonS and Other- Restructurmg, Elsevier, . -
New Delhi.

6. Amy L Pablo and Mansour Javidan, Mergers and Acqmsmons Blackwell
: Publications, New Delhi.
7. Sudi Sudarsham, Creating Value through Mergers and Acqui'sition-s, Pearson 12
Education New Delhi. _
8. I M Pandey, Financial Management, Vikas Publications, New Delhi. -
9. Khan and Jain, Financial Management, TMH, New Delhi,
10. Prasanna Chandra, F1nanc1al Management, TMH, New Deﬂn

'Pq;er 2.3: Busmess Research Methods

Learning Objectives: The course is designed to develop an understanding the quantitative
research concepts and their application in business and equip students with necessary skills. .

to apply research methods in business.

Module - 1:  Business Research: A theoretical frametwork: concept of business research,
importance of research in business decisions, business research process,
business research des;gn

Module - 2:  Organisation of business research: Defining busmess research problem

formulation of hypotheses, testing of hypotheses, experimental des1gn

Module -3: Data collection in business research: Methods and. techmques of data
collection, sampling and sampling design, questionnaire designing and
development, attitude measurement and scaling.

Module —4: Data processing and analysis in business research: Coding tabulation, data ; -
o presentation, description and inferences from sample data, - analysis of
association. Multivariate analysis regression analysis, discriminant analysis,
_ factor analysis, cluster analysis and multi-dimensional scaling.
Module - 5: Report writing and presentation in business research: Substance of report
wntmg and presentation, presentation of business research Teports.

Suggested Readings:

1. William G. Zikmund and Atanu Adhikari, Business Reseatch Methods, Cengage
Publications, New Delhi.
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2. Prahalad Mishra, Business Research Methods, Oxford University Press, New Delhi.

3. Uma Sekaran and Roger Bougie, Research Methods for Business, Wiley
- Ppublications, New Delhi. '

4. Donélci Cooper, Pamela Schindler and J K Sharma, Business Research Met_hods,
TMH, New Delhi. :

5. Naval Bajpai, Business R_‘esearcﬁ Methods, Pearson Publications, New Delhi.

6. John C Carr, Atanu Adhikari, Mitch Griffin and Barry Babin, Business Research
Methods, Cengage Publications, New Delhi. '

7. Clo_ver Vernon T. and Howard Basley, Business Research Methods, Ohio Grid
Publishing, Columbus. :

8. Michel V.P., Research Methodology in Management, Himalaya, Bombay.

9. Emory C.William, Business Research Methods, Macmillan Publishing Co.,New
York. : ' ; :

10. Alan Bryman and Emma Bell, Business Rt_:search Methods, Oxford University
~ Press, New Delhi. =

. -" | Ghess Hrityunigya Lomeg of
This course will help the studeiits.ig {hink strategically and m:@ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ@%‘h

e

with the organizations goals.

Module — 1: Introduction — meaning, definition, objectives, scope and advantages of '
strategic HRM, strategic HRM v/s traditional HRM; evolution of SHRM -

. globalization; approaches to SHRM - universalist and contingency

_ approaches; strategic role of HR function; foundations of SHRM — Resource

based view and Institutional Perspec ive: Strategic framework for HRM;

atching HR Strategy with business strategies; HR Strategies — meaning,

purpose, nature, types, developing, implementing and evaluating HR

Strategies; HR Responsibilities and Roles; competitive challenges in SHRM.

Module —2: Strategic HR Planning — temporary /s permanent employees; internal v/s,
external recruiting; methods of recruiting — selection, interviewing and
testing; 'strat_egic training and development - benefits, planning and
strategising training; organisational development — strategic HRD -
philosophy and elements; organizational and individual learning strategies;




-

‘aper 3.3 of Group E)

Financial Risk Management | ,
inPper3dof GowD)

" entals of Financial Derivatives

d in P@er_.?.s of Grorqr i 1 |

OPEN ELECTIVE COURSE
(Memtfor Smdem:s of other departments)

' '-'des1gned to develop among the students the basic conceptual and techmcal
s applied in various functional areas of the business entities.

4 _Financial analysis using MS Excel - I: Spreadsheet and its business
: applications Introduction creating a work book, Data handling operations,
‘importing and exporting data between MS Excel. and other softwares; data
analysis functlons (Financial, Mathematical & Statistical), creat.mg different
types of financial reports in excel. ;
Financial Analysis using MS Excel — II: What if Analysis — scenario
ﬁnalysis goal seek and data table; creating Pivot Table; use of Add-ins for
dvanced application — data analysis tools; graph generating: different types
Sf charts, graphs and maps; use of standard accountmg data spread sheets to
play charts, graphs and maps.

g'macros Using macros link a variety of spread sheets and generate
spread sheets for analysis and reporting,

'Module_-—-?é__ cé‘ess--

tnal balance, income statement and balance sheet; creating
_ dlfferent types of business orgamzataons — banking, hospitals,
hotel mdustry etc. > g

- usmg Access to create accounting ‘data, mod1fy entries and




Module - 4: E.C mmerce Systems — E-Commerce — meaning, scope, essential and
. bayment processes; why e-commerce is different; key concepts in e-
* commerce; digital markets and digital goods in a global market place; types
- of €-commerce; e-commerce business models; e-commerce revenue. models,

mobile digital platform and mobile e-commerce; building e-commerce

presence — objectives, system functionality and information requuemenfs
bulldmg the websue, " oaghih

v '.-'.'riﬁo_dule -5 Emergmg chhnologxcs in Internet and Networking - Fundamontals of
 Internet, Networking and ( munication: LAN MAN WAN, Networking
Topologies, Grid C ud Compu '

chaﬂenges-- :-,moblle computing, ch Envn'onm

Theory Related Teaching Hours per Week

Pmcﬁcals per Week
P@er ‘Duration Max Marks
Theory 03 Hours 75 marks
Internals. |- : 25 marks
Total - , 2 s 100 marks
Suggested Readings:

Parameswaran R, Computer Apphcattons in Business, S Cha_n : \_New Delhi._
2. Hem Chand Jain and H N Tiwari, Computer Apphcahons in Busmess, b
Taxxmann Publlcatlons New Delhi. ; ;
3. Sushila Madan Computer Applications in Busmess Mayur Paperbacks New
Delhj.-
4. James O’ Bnen, Management Information Systems, TMH New Delh1
5. Sanders D.H., Computers in Business, McGraw Hill International Books
~ Co.,,New Delhi. .
6. Alexis Leon and Mathews Leon, Information Technology, Vik s;;_New Delh1 &
7. Mardic, et al., Information System for Modern Management, PHI, New Delhi.
'J ames Boockholdt, Accounnng Informatlon Systems,

proVido basic understanc g‘“‘of ew’zqutlon concept; role and pnnciples

ance in the world and “in- Indm and to develop the knowledge of
ce performance of entltles

Meaning and significance of corporate governance; governance
t; governance v/s accounting; Agency Conflict — reasons and
onflict; mechanisms for resolving agency conflict — internal
: émsms - conccntrated ownershlp, block shareholders,

type:
“ govemance
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AKKAMAHADEVI BETGERI
ASHWINI BHAJANTRI
CHETRA S PATIL

|DEEPA YELGAR

@GER SHREELEKHA
POOJA PAWAR

RAGINI BADAMI

SAVITA HEGRI

SHILPA GANIGER
SHRIDEVI C ADIN

SURAJ S MADIWALAR
SUJATA SANGOLLI
SHRINIVAS GOUDA
SHAMEER R SAB M NADAF
SATISH V CHINTAMANI
RAJESHWARI G HOSAMANI
RUPA P PATIL

RASHMI S ANNEGERI
SHILPA SANGOLLI
SHIVANAD S HADAPAD
SHUSHMA S NAGNUR
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B.Com III & IV Sem

19K

C-12&
D-72

1. Computer

Application I

2. Computer
Application in II

2020-21

ABHISHEK MADDENNAVAR
ABHISHEK RAHUT
ABHISHEKH PATIL

ADEEBA NAAZ
AFTABSAIYAD KAMALSHA
AISHWARYA M HOSUR
AISHWARYA M JODALLI
AKSHATA ANAND DESAI
AKSHATA B KULKARNI
AKSHATA B MADIWALAR
AKSHATA BYADARAKOPPA
AKSHATA KATHARI
AKSHATA S HAMPANNAVAR
AMOGHA HOOLI

AMRUTA FULANEKAR
ANAND P MALAWAD
[ANCHITA S KADAM
ANJANA ONTETTU

ANJANA S NAIK
ANNAPURNA WADDAR
ANUPAMA SADANNAVAR
ANURADHA R SHIRUR
ANUSHA S VAGARANAL
ARADHANA BALEKUNDRI
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27

ARUN SAVADATTI

28

ASHVINI M JADHAV

29

ASHWINI GASTE

30

ASHWINI HEBBALLI

31

ASHWINI KORI

32

ATMANAND S DASANAKOPPA

33

BASANAGOUDA P PATIL

34

BASAVARAJ BADIGER

35

BASAVARAJ CHIMMALAGI

36

BASAVARAJ GONAL

37

BASAVARAJ M KUNDARAGI

38

BASAVARAJ M MANNANNAVAR

39

BASAVARAJ S CHOTI

40

BHAVANA B KERUR

41

BHEEMAPPA

42

BHEEMAPPA POOJAR

43

CHAMARAIJ

44

CHETAN M HIREMATH

45

DAYANAND C HULEPPANAVAR

46

DEEPA MANAGUNDI

47

DHANASHREE ULLAS

48

FATIMA BELGAUMKAR

49

GANGAVVA LAKKAPPANAVAR

50

GANGAYYA S HIREMATH

51

GURUPUTRA REVANNANAVAR

52

HAREESH SHINDHE

53

JAYASHREE MURAGOD

54

JYOTIM ANCHI

55

JYOTI MUNIYANNAVAR

56

JYOTI YALIGAR

57

KALMESH ULLEGADDI

58

KAVYA I TIGADI

59

KAVYA RAVIRAJ TOTAGER

60

KEERTI KALABHAVI

61

KEERTI MORAKAR

62

KEERTI S DODAWAD

63

KEERTI SAPPURI

64

KEERTI SOMANATH HONGAL

65

KIRAN S TURAMANDI

66

KRISHNA R RADDI

67

KRISHNAKUMAR RATHOD

68

LAVANYA V KUSUGAL

69

LAXMAN D BALANNAVAR

70

LAXMI 1 JEERIGAWAD

71

LAXMI N PATIL

72

LAXMI S UGARKHOD

73

LINGARAJ SATYANAGOUDA

74

MADHU B KILLEDAR

75

MADHUMATI CHAVAN

76

MADHUMATI DEMANNAVAR

iy

MAHALING

78

MAHAMMADILIYAS KADROLLI

79

MAHESH JAVOOR

80

MAITRA M MARIGOUDAR

81

MALA DONKANAVAR

82

MALASHREE

83

MALATESH NINGAPPA MANGALUR

84

MALLAMMA M DASGOND

85

MALLIKARJUN D HUDED

86

MANIKANTH MADIVALAPPA

87

MANJUNATH CHUDAPPANAVAR

88

MANJUNATH POOJER




89

90

MEGHA H PATIL

MUJAHID D BEPARI

91

NAGARAJ G YAKKE

92

93

NARAYAN B BADIGER

NARAYAN M KANCHAGAR

94

NAVANEET DESAI

95

NEELA DONKANAVAR

96

NOOTAN C KUMBAR

97

OMKAR R HURALI

98

P MANUSHREE

99

PADMAVATI MIRJI

100

PADMAVATI M GALI

101

PALLAVI V KABBERALLI

102

PARVATI MADIVALAR

103

PAVAN V KURLI

104

PAVITRA M BALLUR

105

POOJA N DODDAMANI

106

POOJA S KAMMAR

107

POOJA S SALIMATH

108

POORNIMA B MUCHCHANDI

109

PRADEEP ITAGI

110

PRADEEP R AKKI

111

PRAGATI M JUJAIN

112

PRAJEET V GHANTENNAVAR

113

PRAJWAL GONDI

114

PRAJWAL M CHAVADI

115

PRAKASH K KARIGAR

116

PRASHANT A PARISHWAD

117

PRASHANT DODAMANI

118

PRASHANT KALAGOND

119

PRATAP KALE

120

RAHUL J MANE

121

RAHUL K MELMANI

122

RAHUL KOKATANUR

123

RAHUL N PALOTI

124

RAHUL WAGH

125

RAKSHIT D AGADI

126

RAMESH B TEJAPPANAVAR

127

RAMESH PARVATAGOUDA POLICE

128

RAMESHKUMAR

129

RANIJITA M TIGADI

130

RASHITA V YADIYAPUR

131

RAVI PATYAL

132

RAVIGOUDA P PATIL

133

REKHA S NIKAMMANAVAR

134

ROHAN BOMALE

135

ROHIT R BRIJWASI

136

SABHA M PATIL

137

SAGAR L PAWAR

138

SAHANA HIREMATH

139

SAJID H MALADAR

140

SAMPATKUMAR V TOTAD

141

SANGEETA HOOLI

142

SANJU L MALLIGAVAD

143

SANTOSH S BANDIWADDAR

144

SANTOSH WADEKAR

145

SANTOSHAKUMARA

146

SARANGAMATADA KAVYA

147

SARSWATI S KAMBI

148

SAVITA D NAVALUR

149

SAVITA J SHETTEPPANAVAR

150

SAVITRI C HIREMATH
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155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

SHARADA S YALIGAR

SHARANABASAVA VATAGAL

SHILPA N YARAGAMBALIMATH

SHIVANI MUNDA

SHIVARAJ HULMANI

SHREYAMS M ALASANDI

SHRIJIT RUDRAPPA HUBBALLI

SHRIKANTAGOUDA PATIL

SHRINIVAS V BELAVADI

SHRIRAM A G

SHRUTI NAGAPPA NEKAR

SHRUTI OMANNAVAR

SHWETA N HARAKUNI

SIDDAPPA

SNEHA P KARKI

SNEHA S KOTUR

SOUBHAGYA G MULIMANI

SOUJANYA M KONNUR

SOUJANYA S DODAWAD

SOUMYA PATTANASHETTI

SUDARSHAN S GALI

SUMA B BALLUR

SURESH MARADANNAVAR

SUSHMA H TALAWAR

SUSHMITA B SANKOJI

SWATI NADUVINAMANI

TRIVENI YALIGAR

VAISHNAVI VITTHAL DHAVALE

VANI RUDRAYYA HIREMATH

VARDHAMAN NAVALUR

VEERESHAIAHK M

VIDYASAGAR PARAPPA

VIDYASHREE N VANNUR

VIJAYALAXMI B HALIGADD

VINAY S JOSHI

VINAYAK A HIREHOLI

VINAYAK G RAMANAL

VINDYA SHETTY

VINOD DARIYAPPA

VINODA GODIMANI

AMAR ARUN VENGURLEKAR
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ADAVESH U KOPPA

AISHWARYA J GANIGER

AISHWARYA S NADUVINMANI

AKRUTI UDUPI

AKSHATA PATIL

AKSHATA S MANE

AKSHATA S MANNIKERI

AKSHAY NESARAGI

AKSHAYKUMAR KATTIMANI

AMBESH N AMBANNAVAR

AMOGH P GOMADI

ANIL DEVAPPA GARAG

APARNA YAVAGALLAMATH

APOORVA SHIRALI

ARUN N PATIL

ASHOK SUNAGAR

ASHWINI G MALLADI

BASANAGOUD M PADEPPANAVAR

BASAVARAJ A MUDENUR

BASAVARAJ KALLAPUR




BASAVARAJ M CHINAGODI

BASAVARAIJ S BADIGER

BASAVARAJ TARAGAR

BASAVARAJ V TIMMAPUR

BHARATH JOSHI

BHEEMSI VADDAR

CHAITRA JAMANEES

CHETAN C MEDAR

CHETAN MELLALLI

CHETAN SANGAPPA SANGOLLI

DEEPA G ARENNAVAR

DHARANI D KULKARNI

DIVYA M BADIGER

DUNDAPPA DASANNAVAR

GANESH M MEDAR

GANGADHAR V MANE

GANGADHAR YALIGAR

GAYATRI G KADLI

HANAMANTH JOGI

HEMA BETAGERI

HEMANT PATIL

JYOTI HADIMANI

KAILAS A KATTISHETTI

KALMESH MADIWALAR

KANCHANA R MULLUR

KARTIK S TIPPANNAVAR

KAVERI DODDAMANI

KAVERI MULAMUTTAL

KAVITA BHAJANTRI

KAVYA TARLI

KEERTHI Y HALAKATTI

KIRAN MANJUNATH R

KIRANKUMAR BASANAGOWDA

KIRTI B KOULADAR

KOMAL S SURYAVANSHI

KUMAR BOLAGOUDRA

LAKSHMEE S PENDARI

LALITKUMAR GANDOLIKAR

MADIWALAPPA MULIMANI

MAHABALESHWAR B

MALA SATHE

MALAPRABHA M PARAKALI

MALLIKARJUN S HONGALAMATH

MALLIKARJUNA HADRIHALLI

MANESH M BABALADI

MANIKANTH MANJUNATH

MANJUNATH G SHIGIHALLI

MANJUNATH HOSUR

MANJUNATH JAINAR

MANJUNATH MORAB

MANJUNATH MUDIGOUDAR

MANJUNATH S SUNGAR

MANOHAR SANKADAL

MANOJ SOMALINGAPPA HURALI

75

MARUTI KEDARI

76

MASABI RAMADURG

77

MEGHA U ANGADI

78

MEHABOOBSAB T HANCHANAL

79

MOUNESH

80

MUTTANNA GUDLI

81

MUTTAVVA L HANAMANNAVAR

82

NAGARAJ HORAKERI
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NAGAVENI A HONNATTI

NAINA D JADHAV

NASIRHUSEN BIKAJI
NETRA HALLIGERIMATH

NETRAVATIB GAYAKAWAD

NITIN KRISHNA MON GODI
PARASAPPA WALIKAR

PAVITRA PALLED
POOJA BAILUR

POOJA M BENNI

POOJA M HIREMATH

POOJA MUTTANNAVAR

POOJA TIKKUNDI

POOJA TURAMARI
PRADEEP GORAVIKATTI

PRADEEP V MATOLLI

PRAJWAL C SOMAGONDARA

PRAJWALA NEMINATH KOTABAGI

PRAKASH VAJANTRI

PRASANNAKUMAR B

PRASHANTAGOUDA M DESAYAR

PRATHEEK CJ

PRAVEEN S KARADIGUDDA

PREETI S PAGAD

PREMA BOODIHAL

PRIYA K HURAGATTI

PRIYANKA

PRIYANKA GANIGER

RAGHAVENDRA KAREPPANAVAR

RAHUL BASAVARAJ BAGALAKOT
RAJESH BETAGERI |
RAKHESH RAMAGOND
RAMESH PUJARI

RAMYA P SHIGGALIYAVAR
RANJITA G JAKKANGOUDRA
RASOOLBI URF MAHABOOBI
RAVICHANDRA JAMYAL
REKHA R PUJAR

RENUKA G TALLUR

RITIK DANDEWALE

ROHIT M HABIB

RUKMAVVA N PENDARI
[SACHIN CHALAWADI
SACHIN GHATAGE

SACHIN LAMANI

SACHIN SANSHI

SAIKIRAN M RAYANAGOUDRA
SANGAMESH SAVALAGI
SANGANAGOUD M PATIL
SANJANA S BELLAKKI
SANJEEVKUMAR CHAGAL
SANJU BALANAVAR
SANMATI M ANKALAGI
SANTOSH KULKARNI
SANTOSH L ANANDI
SANTOSH NADUVINAHALLI
SATAMMA M AMARANNAVAR
SATISH B DINDALAKOPPA
SAVANKUMAR CHAVAN
SHEKHAYYA CHIKKAMATH
SHILPA GARWALE
[SHIVANAND C CHIKKUMBI
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177

178

179

180

181

SHOBHA WALIKAR

SHREENIVAS

SIDDALING

SIDDHAROOD M KAINADAGU

SOUMYA A JADHAV

SOUMYA CHIKKAMATH

SOUMYA G BELLENAVAR

SOUNDARYA K MALLIGAWAD

SUDARMATI N GALI

SUDARSHAN NARAYAN KODIA

SUJATA M HIREMATH

SUMA BADDUR

SUMA GADDIKERI

SUMIT S HAMBAR

SUNIL YADALLI

SUPRITA C BETAGERI

SUSHMITA KALLAPPA TEGGI

SWETHA S SARANGAMATH

TEJASVINI N CHULAKI

TRUPTI N KADAGAD

UDAYAKUMAR

VAIBHAV LAXMESHWAR

VAIBHAV MURAGUNDI

VAIJAYANTI MAUTTAGI

VAISHALI GARAWALE

VAISHNAVI APPOJI

VANITA NIRANJAN

VASANTA S NIKKAM

VEENA B MALLAPUR

VIDYA HOOLI

VIJAY DAMBALA

VIJAYALAXMI C VASTRAD

VINAY M PATIL

VINAYAK K KUMBAR

VINAYAK KURAGUND

VISHWANATH M KAMATI

VIVEK SURESH NAVALUR
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B.A 1V Sem

19A

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS

D-96

2020-21

AASIYA BANU R GULAGUNDI

ABDULKAREEM

ABHISHEK B KUNDAGOL

ABHISHEK R KILARI

ADIVEPPA B HANCHINAMANI

AKSHATA PUJAR

AKSHATA GODDEMMI

AKSHATA JOTHENNAVAR

AKSHATA TAVANAPPA BUDNUR

ALLISABA SAHUKARA

AMARESH M HUBBALLI

ANASUYA BHUSHANNAVAR

ANIL DODAWAD

ANNESH P TERADAL

ARATI M NAGANNAVAR

ASHOK JINNUR

ASHWINI DEVAPPA GARAG

ASHWINI GODDEMMI

ATMANAND M MANAGOOLI

ATMANANDA HAWALDAR

BALARAM PATIL

BASAVANNEPPA GEDDIKERI

BASAVARAJ BHAIRANNAVAR

BASAVARAJ MARITAMMANAVAR




25

BASAVARAJ P GARAG

26

BASAVARAJ R DASANNAVAR

27

BASAVARAJ S DASAMANI

28

BASAVARAJA BEVINAL

29

BASAVVA N DHARWAD

30

BHAGAVANTAPPA S TEGUR

31

BHAGYA HIREMATH

32

BHAGYA SONDUR

33

BHARAT B BHOSAGI

34

BHEEMAPPA HATTI

35

BHEEMAPPA SHETASANADI

36

CHAITRA KAREPPA YARIHAKKAL

37

CHANDAPPA

38

CHETANAKUMAR ANGADI

39

DEVINDRAPPA LAYDAGUNDI

40

G SHUSHMA

41

GOVIND A BETADUR

42

HONNURAVALI A

43

IRANNA MALAPUR

44

IRAPPA G HIRAKI

45

JYOTI HUDED

46

JYOTIBA A CHAVHAN

47

K GANESH

48

KARTIK ANNAPPA BUDNUR

49

KARTIK R OBANNAVAR

50

KEDARLINGA AVARADI

51

KIRAN DODAWAD

52

KIRAN JAMANAL

53

KIRAN KAVAJAGERI

54

KIRAN L MALAGI

a5

KIRAN M KUNDAGOL

56

KIRANGOUDA PATIL

57

KRISHNA MALAJANNAVAR

58

KUSHANTA

59

LAXMAN

60

LAXMI GALIL

61

LOHIT B KORI

62

LOHIT MUSHENNAVAR

63

MADHU A LAKKAMMANAVAR

64

MADHUMATI G HEBBALLI

65

MADHUMATI N GOVINDANAVAR

66

MADIVALAPPA

67

MAHAMMADALI L MALAGI

68

MALLIKARJUN

69

MALLIKARJUN A BIRADAR

70

MANIK

71

MANISHA M DALVI

72

MANJAPPA HARIJAN

73

MANJULA M KONAPPANAVAR

74

MANJUNATH

75

MANJUNATH

76

MANJUNATH HANAMAPPA

77

MANJUNATH N LANGOTI

78

MANJUNATH PATTANSHETTI

79

MANQJ B OBANNAVAR

80

MANTESH KUDARAKAR

81

MOULASAB M BANI

82

MRUTYUNJAYA HAPPALI

83

NAVEEN KULKARNI

84

NETRAVATI HULMANI

85

NETRAVATI KORI

86

NINGARAJ BADIGER




87

83

NINGARAJ HASARAGANNAVAR

NINGARAJ TALAWAR

89

NIRMALA KATTIMANI

90

NITHIN MESTHA

91

PAVANKUMAR KAMALDINNI

92

PAVITRA GANGAPPA JAGAPUR

93

PRADEEP BASANNA TOTAGI

94

PRAKASH

95

PRASHANTH

96

PRASHANTH S BHAJANTRI

97

RAGAVENDRA BHATTANGI

98

RAMESHKUMAR GOUDAR

99

RANJITA S MATHAD

100

RAVI APOJI

101

ROHIT SHASTRI

102

RUKSANA SHAKEEL AHMAD

103

S P SHIVARAJA

104

SACHIN

105

SACHIN BETAGERI

106

SACHIN HIREMATH

107

SACHIN SHIVAPPA TALAWAR

108

SACHINKUMAR

109

SAGAR

110

SAISHEKAR KULKARNI

111

SANDHYA Y MALAGI

112

SANGEETA ISHWAR KUBELA

113

SANJU B MADAR

114

SANJU GUNDANNAVAR

115

SANTOSH

116

SANTOSH B ROTTAYYANAVAR

117

SANTOSH PALABHAVI

118

SATISH HEGDE

119

SATISH JAGADALE

120

SAVITRI U KURKURI

121

SHAILA S MANIHALLIMATH

122

SHARANAPPA M SHERIMANI

123

SHASHIDHAR GURAPPA BANGADI

124

SHIVANAND HAVOII

125

SHIVANAND M GOMADI

126

SHIVANAND SUNADOLI

127

SHIVANAND YALLAPPA UNAKAL

128

SHIVARAJ C AIGALI

129

SHIVARAJ KAMBLE

130

SHIVARAJ S BETADUR

131

SHREEDHAR KERALI

132

SHRIDEVI K PARVATAGOUDRA

133

SHRIMANIKANTH B SHIRAGUPPI

134

SHRISHAIL

135

SHRISHAIL S VABA

136

SHRUTI HURAKADLI

137

SHRUTI ROTTI

138

SIDDARTH HUDDAR

139

SIDDHAROODHA B TADAKOD

140

SIDDU S NANDI

141

SOMALING B BADDI

142

SOMALING MADAR

143

SOMANING P SHERIMANI

144

SUBHASH NIVARGI

145

SUNITA MURAGOD

146

SUSHANT PATIL

147

TAMMANNA GIRAMALLA

148

TUNGAP A




149 UDAYGAUDA F PATIL
150 ULAVAPPA S HAMPANNAVAR
151 UMESH JADHAV
152 VEENA Y HADAPAD
153 VIJAYLAXMI FAKKEERAPPA
154 VINAY KAMMAR
155 VINAYAK I MUNDARAGI
156 VINOD DONDENNAVAR
157 VITTHAL DODAWAD
158 YALLAPPA UPPAR
159 YARIYAPPA S
160 YASHAVANT METRI
161 RENUKA BANKAPUR
AJ-fa-u,Eu
Shiras 3 fbfﬁﬁ?% o
Art & Commerce Dhsre
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Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/internship

SHRI MRITYUNJAYA COLLEG

KLE SOCIETY'S
E OF ARTS AND COMMERCE DHARWAD-580

2019-20

M.

Com
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Program
name

Program
code

Name of the Course
that include
experiential learning
through project
work/field
work/internship

Course
code

Year of
offering

Name of the student studied
course on experiential learning
through project work/field
work/internship
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M.Com -lll &
IV Sem

18C

1. Project work
2. Accounting
Information System
3. Computer
Application in
Business

C-21
D-21 (No
Course
Code for
Projrct
Work)

2019-20

AKSHATA ANGADI

AKSHATA ANIL JIRALI

ANAND HUGAR

ANJALI RAJENDRA KALAL

AYESHA YELLAPUR

CHINNAMMA S TURAMARI

DEEPA G KAMATI

DEVARAJ IRAPPA GANIGER

FAKKIRAVVA AMBLI

GANGAMALAVVA F HESARURA

GEETA SURESH JOSHI

GURUPRASAD VANAHALLI

JYOTI M KUSUGAL

JYOTI PATIL

KIRAN HUBBALLI

KUSUMA

LAKSHMEE I HOSAMANI

NAGARATNA BETAGERI

NANDA HEGGANNANAVAR

NEHAL DESAI

NETRA B MAVINAKOPPA

POORNIMA B PAWAR

POORNIMA SHIVAPPA

PRAKASHA ANGADI

RASHMI SIDDAPPA KAMATI

RATNA CHANDRASHEKHAR KATTI

ROOPA M BALANAGOUDAR

SAKKUBAI K MARELENNAVAR

SANJEEV HONNAYAKAR

SANTOSH B NEKAR

SARIKA KALAMANI

SAVITA MAJJIGUDDA

SHABINA JAMADAR

SHANKRAPPA KARIKATTI

SHRIKANT G MAKADAM

TANUJA

VINAYAK P MADIWALAR

B.Com

SL.No

Program
name

Program
code

Name of the Course
that include
experiential learning
through project
work/field
work/internship

Course
code

Year of
offering

Name of the student studied
course on experiential learning
through project work/field
work/internship
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B.Com Il &
IV Sem

18K

1. Computer

Application |

2. Computer
Applicationin Il

C-72 &
D-72

2019-20

ADAVESH U KOPPA

AISHWARYA J GANIGER

AISHWARYA S NADUVINMANI

AKRUTI UDUPI

AKSHATA PATIL

AKSHATA S MANE

AKSHATA S MANNIKERI

AKSHAY NESARAGI

AKSHAYKUMAR KATTIMANI

AMBESH N AMBANNAVAR

AMOGH P GOMADI

ANIL DEVAPPA GARAG

APARNA YAVAGALLAMATH

APOORVA SHIRALI

ARUN N PATIL

ASHOK SUNAGAR

ASHWINI G MALADI

BASANAGOUD M PADEPPANAVAR

BASAVARAJ A MUDENUR

BASAVARAJ KALLAPUR

BASAVARAJ M CHINAGODI

BASAVARAJ S BADIGER

BASAVARAJ TARAGAR

BASAVARAJ V TIMMAPUR

BHARATH JOSHI

BHEEMSI VADDAR

CHAITRA JAMANEES

CHANDRASHEKHAR

CHETAN C MEDAR

CHETAN MELLALLI

CHETAN SANGAPPA SANGOLLI

DEEPA G ARENNAVAR

DHARANI D KULKARNI

DIVYA M BADIGER

GANESH M MEDAR

GANGADHAR V MANE

GANGADHAR YALIGAR

GAYATRI G KADLI

GURUPADAPPA M ROTTI

HANAMANTH JOGI

HEMA BETAGERI

HEMANT PATIL

JYOTI HADIMANI

KAILAS A KATTISHETTI

KALAKAPPA MALLAPPA CHAVADI

KALMESH MADIWALAR

KANCHANA R MULLUR

KARTIK S TIPPANNAVAR

KAVERI DODDAMANI

KAVITA BHAJANTRI

KAVYA TARLI

KEERTHI' Y HALAKATTI

KEERT!I VIRAKTAMATH

KIRAN MANJUNATH R

KIRANKUMAR BASANAGOWDA

KIRTI B KOULADAR

KOMAL S SURYAVANSHI

KUMAR BOLAGOUDRA

LAKSHMEE S PENDARI

LALITKUMAR GANDOLIKAR

LAXMI M TOROJI




123

RAMESH PUJARI

124

RAMYA P SHIGGALIYAVAR

125

RANJITA G JAKKANGOUDRA

126

RASOOLBI URF MAHABOOBI

127

RAVICHANDRA JAMYAL

128

REKHA R PUJAR

129

RENUKA G TALLUR

130

RITIK DANDEWALE

131

ROHIT M HABIB

132

RUKMAVVA N PENDARI

133

SACHI SANSHI

134

SACHIN CHALAWADI

135

SACHIN GHATAGE

136

SACHIN LAMANI

137

SADASHIV TUKARAM

138

SAIKIRAN M RAYANAGOUDRA

139

SANGAMESH SAVALAGI

140

SANGANAGOUD M PATIL

141

SANJANA S BELLAKKI

142

SANJEEVKUMAR CHAGAL

143

SANJU BALANAVAR

144

SANMATI M ANKALAGI

145

SANTOSH KULKARNI

146

SANTOSH L ANANDI

147

SANTOSH NADUVINAHALLI

148

SATAMMA M AMARANNAVAR

149

SATISH B DINDALAKOPPA

150

SAVANKUMAR CHAVAN

151

SHANKARAGOUDA GOUDAR

152

SHEKHAYYA CHIKKAMATH

153

SHILPA GARWALE

154

SHIVANAND C CHIKKUMBI

155

SHOBHA WALIKAR

156

SHREENIVAS

157

SIDDALING

158

SIDDARTH BASAVARAJ

159

SIDDHAROOD M KAINADAGU

160

SOUMYA A JADHAV

161

SOUMYA CHIKKAMATH

162

SOUMYA G BELLENAVAR

163

SOUNDARYA K MALLIGAWAD

164

SUDARMATI N GALI

165

SUDARSHAN NARAYAN KODIA

166

SUJATA M HIREMATH

167

SUMA BADDUR

168

SUMA GADDIKERI

169

SUMIT S HAMBAR

170

SUNIL YADALLI

171

SUPRITA C BETAGERI

172

SUSHMITA KALLAPPA TEGGI

173

SWETHA S SARANGAMATH

174

TRUPTI N KADAGAD

175

UDAYAKUMAR

176

VAIBHAV LAXMESHWAR

177

VAIBHAV MURAGUNDI

178

VAUAYANTI MAUTTAGI

179

VAISHALI GARAWALE

180

VAISHNAVI APPOIJI

181

VANITA NIRANJAN

182

VASANTA S NIKKAM

183

VEENA B MALLAPUR




184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

VIDYA HOOLI

VIJAY DAMBALA

VUAYALAXMI C VASTRAD

VINAY M PATIL

VINAYAK K KUMBAR

VINAYAK KURAGUND

VISHWANATH M KAMATI

VIVEK SURESH NAVALUR

KAVERI MULAMUTTAL

DUNDAPPA DASANNAVAR
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B.ComV
& VI Sem

17K

1. Computer
Application Il
2. Computer
Application IV

E-08 &
F-08

2018-19

DARSHAN J DESAI

SAMMED PADMARAJ PATRAVALI

AKSHATA | GANTI

AKSHATA RAJAPUT

AKSHATA TURAMARI

ANAND SURYAVANSHI

ANITA NAGOII

ANNAPURNESHWARI KULKARNI

ANURADHA JADHAV

APOORVA MAHADEV MORABAD

ARUN JUGANAVAR

ARUN SADANNAVAR

ASHWINI GOURAMMANAVAR

AZAD JALAWADAGI

BABAGOUDA PATIL

BASAVANNEPPA ROTTI

BASAVARAJ S JAMAKHANDI

BHARATHHC

BHAVANA IRAPPA ANGADI

CHAITRA KUMBARAGOPPA

CHAITRA PUTANIKAR

CHANDRAVVA FAKKIRAPPA

CHETAN CHAVAN

CHIDANAND B YARAGANAVI

CHIDANAND SAMBHOII

DAYANAND CHILAKAWAD

DAYANAND SHRISHAIL SHETTAR

DEEPA HIREMATH

GAYATRI HEBBALLI

GEETA PATIL

GOURAMMA MUNDINAMANI

HANAMANTAPPA YALIWAL

HIREMATH AYYAPPASWAMI

IRAMMA KAVALI

IRANAGOUDA NADAGOUDADESAI

JAYALAXMI HEBBALLI

JAYASHRI KATTI

JYOTI GADAGOLI

JYOTI HIREMATH

JYOTIM YV

KARUNA M KURUBAR

KEERTI GOURIMATH

KHAJAMAINUDDIN MULLA

KIRAN PATIL

LAKSHMI UPPIN




46

LAXMI AMBIGER

a7

LAXMI M HADIMANI

48

LAXMI HIREMATH

49

LAXMI NANDI

50

LAXMI R GURUPPANAVAR

51

LINGARAJ B BANAVANNAVAR

52

MADHU AMBORE

53

MALLESH GOUDAR

54

MALLINATH B BEELUR

55

MANGALA ANGADI

56

MANJAVVA BABU MARIHAL

57

MANJULA SAVADATTI

58

MEGHA K NAIK

59

NAGAMMA KAMMAR

60

NANDITA PATIL

61

NAVEEN SATAPPANAVAR

62

NETRA V HUMBERI

63

NETRAVATI BENNI

64

NIVEDITA BAGANAVAR

65

NIVEDITA HUGAR

66

PARAGOUD VITTAL PATIL

67

PARVATI ANDANAGOUD PATIL

68

PAVITRA HARIHARA BHAT

69

PAVITRA SHANAWAD

70

PHANI JAMANEES

71

POOJA B AKKI

72

POOJAGB

73

POOJA JAVALIMATH

74

PORNIMA MALLIKARJUNA PUJAR

75

PRABHU GOWDA POLICE P

76

PRAKASH RAMADURG

77

PRASHANT NADAGOUDADESAI

78

PRATIBHA R AMBIGER

79

PRATIBHA KUBASAD

80

PRAVEEN BADIGER

. 81

PRAVEEN PATIL

82

PREETI KALE

83

PREETI S NEKAR

84

PREMA HANABARATTI

85

PUSHPA PAGAD

86

RADHIKA JOSHI

87

RAJESHWARI B AMBANNAVAR

88

RAJU SUNAGAR

89

RAMESH PATIL

90

RASHMI RAJASHEKHAR KOTUR

91

RASHMI TURAMARI

92

RATNAVVA MADANABHAVI

93

REKHA HADIMANI

24

REKHA HIREMANI

95

RESHMA S PUJAR

96

SABIHA NIPPANI

97

SAHIL MALADAR

98

SALEEM NAVALGUND

99

SAMMED MAHAVEER LOKAPUR




100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123 .

124

125

126

127

128

129

SANDEEP AMARADDI

SANDESH GIRAMALLAYYA

SARAYU ASTAPUTRI

SARVOTTAMRAQO TALAWAI

SAVITA DESAI

SHAMARAJ

SHILPA HOSUR

SHIVAPRAKASH SURESH SHIROL

SHIVARAJ ADRAKATTI

SOMESH KERUR

SOMESHWAR RAJENDRAKUMAR

SUJATA LAMANI

SUPRIYA BANNUR

SURESH HANAMARATTI

SUSHMAK S

SUSHMITA PAWAR

SWATI BOBBI

SWATI KULKARNI

UMA S SHIVASHIMPI

VAISHNAVI SHARMA

VAISHNAVI V S

VARSHA RANOJI

VIDYA C HIREMATH

VIJAY SHARANAGOUDA PATIL

VIJAYALAXMI BHADRASHETTI

VINUTA BOGAR

VIROOPAKSHI

PUNEETKUMAR R MOOLIMANI

NAVYA BHAT

SHREENIDHI RAMACHANDRA

B.A
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B.A IV Sem

18A

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS

D-96

ANNAPURNA BASAVARA]

ANURADHA YALIGAR

ASHWINI MURAGESH HALAKATTI

BASAVARAJ S BELLAKKI

BASAVVA GANIGER

DEEPA G PUJAR

DEEPA MANJUNATH

DEEPA NINGAYYA KALYANAMATH

DYAMAVVA GURANNAVAR

DYAMAVVA NEELAPPA BADIGER

GANGAVVA P HOSAVAL

GEETA M PATIL

GOURAMMA S KUSUGAL

KALPANA S SATANNAVAR

KARTIK H AMATENNAVAR

KARUNA B BALLUR

KIRANKUMAR N SINGADI

LAXMI KELAGERI

MAHANTESH KHANAPUR

MANJULA BASAVARA] HADAPAD

MANJULA MANIHALLIMATH

MANJULA SHEKAPPA BADIGER

MANJULA UDAKERI




24

MANJUNATH

25

MANJUNATH BARKI

26

NAVEEN TUPASUNDAR

27

NEELAMMA G NADUVINAMANI

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

43

49

50

POOJA MATTI

POORNACHANDRA SALIMATH

POORNIMA S DEVADIGA

POTRAJ BASAVARA] MARUTI

RAJANI B GUMMAGOL

RAJU GAYAKAWAD

RAKESH MAROL

REKHA HULLUR

SAGAR MOULASAB LAVANGI

SAIBAJ RAMADURGA

SANJU HITTALAMANI

SARVAMANGALA HIREMATH

SAVITA M KOPPAD

SHWETA NAYAK

SIDDAPPA GANGAPPA KOLKAR

SUNEETA B NAYAK

SUSHMA K

SUSHMA P KAMATI

SUSHRUTH SOMASHEKHAR

VIJAYALAXMI A DESAI

VIJAYALAXMI SURESH KUMBAR

VITTHAL HITTALAMANI

YANKAPPA Y NAYAKAR

Primeinad
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KLE SOCIETY'S
SHRI MRITYUNJAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE DHARWAD-580008
Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/internship

2018-19
B.Com
Program Program Name of the Course |Year of |Name of the student studied course
name code Course that code |offering [on experiential learning through

include project work/field work/internship
sl. experiential
No learning through

project

work/field

work/internship
i B.Com Il & 17K 1. Computer |C-72 & | 2018-19 |DARSHAN J DESAI
2 IV Sem Application | D-72 SAMMED PADMARAI PATRAVALI
3 2. Computer AKSHATA | GANTI
4 AKSHATA RAJAPUT
5 Applicationiin Il AKSHATA TURAMARI
6 IANAND SURYAVANSHI |
7 ANITA NAGOII
8 ANNAPURNESHWARI KULKARNI
9 ANURADHA JADHAV
10 APOORVA MAHADEV MORABAD
11 ARUN JUGANAVAR
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ARUN SADANNAVAR
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AZAD JAIAWADAGI
BABAGOUDA PATIL
BASAVANNEPPA ROTTI
BASAVARAI S JAMAKHANDI
BHARATHH C
BHAVANA |RAPPA ANGADI
CHAITRA KUMBARAGOPPA
CHAITRA PUTANIKAR
CHANDRAVVA FAKKIRAPPA
CHETAN CHAVAN
CHIDANAND B YARAGANAVI
CHIDANAND SAMBHOII
DAYANAND CHILAKAWAD
DAYANAND SHRISHAIL SHETTAR
DEEPA HIREMATH
GAYATRI HEBBALLI

EETA PATIL
GOURAMMA MUNDINAMANI
HANAMANTAPPA YALIWAL

(HIREMATH AYYAPPASWAMI
[RAMMA KAVAL|
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JAYALAXMI HEBBALL|

JAYASHRI KATTI

JYOTI GADAGOLI

JYOT| HIREMATH

JYOTIMV

KARUNA M KURUBAR

KEERTI GOURIMATH

KHAJAMAINUDDIN MULLA
AN PATIL

LAKSHM)I UPPIN

LAXMI AMBIGER

LAXMI M HADIMANI

LAXMI HIREMATH

LAXMI NANDI

LAXMI R GURUPPANAVAR

LINGARAI B BANAVANNAVAR

MADHU AMBORE
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53

MALLESH GOUDAR

54

MALLINATH B BEELUR

55

MANGALA ANGADI

56

MANJAVVA BABU MARIHAL

57

MANJULA SAVADATTI

58

MEGHA K NAIK

59

NAGAMMA KAMMAR

60

NANDITA PATIL

61

NAVEEN SATAPPANAVAR

62

NETRA V HUMBERI

63

NETRAVATI BENNI

NIVEDITA BAGANAVAR

65

NIVEDITA HUGAR

66

PARAGOUD VITTAL PATIL

67

PARVATI ANDANAGOUD PATIL

68

PAVITRA HARIHARA BHAT

69

PAVITRA SHANAWAD

70

PHANI JAMANEES

71

POQJA B AKKI

72

POOIAGB

73

POQIA JAVALIMATH

74

PORNIMA MALLIKARIUNA PUJAR

75

PRABHU GOWDA POLICE P

76

PRAKASH RAMADURG

77

PRASHANT NADAGOUDADESAI

78

PRATIBHA R AMBIGER

79

PRATIBHA KUBASAD

80

PRAVEEN BADIGER

81

PRAVEEN PATIL

82

PREETI KALE

83

PREETI S NEKAR

84

PREMA HANABARATTI

85

PUSHPA PAGAD

86

RADHIKA JOSHI

87

RAJESHWARI B AMBANNAVAR

88

RAJU SUNAGAR

89

RAMESH PATIL

20

RASHMI RAJASHEKHAR KOTUR

91

RASHMI TURAMARI

92

RATNAVVA MADANABHAVI

93

REKHA HADIMANI

94

REKHA HIREMANI

95

RESHMA S PUJAR

96

SABIHA NIPPANI

97

SAHIL MALADAR

98

SALEEM NAVALGUND

99

SAMMED MAHAVEER LOKAPUR

100

SANDEEP AMARADDI

101

SANDESH GIRAMALIAYYA

102

SARAYU ASTAPUTRI

103

SARVOTTAMRAQ TALAWAI

104

SAVITA DESAI

105

SHAMARAI

106

SHILPA HOSUR

107

SHIVAPRAKASH SURESH SHIROL

108

SHIVARAJ ADRAKATTI

109

SOMESH KERUR

110

SOMESHWAR RAJENDRAKUMAR

111

SUJATA LAMANI

112

SUPRIYA BANNUR

113

SURESH HANAMARATTI

114

SUSHMA K S

115

SUSHMITA PAWAR

116

SWATI BOBBI

117

SWATI KULKARNI

118

UMA S SHIVASHIMPI

119

VAISHNAVI SHARMA




120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

VAISHNAVIV S

VARSHA RANOII

VIDYA C HIREMATH

VIJAY SHARANAGOUDA PATIL

VIJAYALAXMI BHADRASHETTI

VINUTA BOGAR

VIROOQPAKSHI

PUNEETKUMAR R MOOLIMANI

NAVYA BHAT

SHREENIDHI RAMACHANDRA
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B.ComV &
VI Sem

17K

1. Computer
Application Il
2. Computer
Application IV

E-08 &
F-08

2016-17

AISHWARYA PRAKASHA

AKSHATA SHEKHARAPPA GURIKAR

ANITA MARUTI MANNIKERI

ANITA PATIL

ANNAPPA

ANUSHA ASTAGI

APEKSHA M HAMPANNAVAR

ARUN KELAGERI

ASHWINI VITTAL KARIHOLI

BALAPPA BAGANNAVAR

BASAVARA] KAMTI

BHAGYASHREE KASHINATH KATTI

CHAITRA VIRAKTAMATH

DAKESHWAR KAMATI

DANFESHWAR VASANT TRASAD

DEEPA YALIGAR

DEVARAJ GOURI

GANGAMMA

GANGAMMA SHIVAYOGI KADATAL

HUTAGONNA MANJUNATH

JYOTI SHIVANAND YAKKUNDI

JYOTI UJARATI

KAVERI M KANCHAGAR

KAVERI YAMOJI

KAVITA VEERPPA BELAVADI

KAVYA SOMASHEKHAR GADAG

LAKSHMI SANJEEVARADDI

LAXMI MAJJAGI

M VANISHREE

MAHANTESH BASAVANNEPPA

MAHESH

MAHESH BASAPPA PASCHAPUR

MAILARAPPA ISHWAR TARAGAR

MANASI SHREEPAD DESHPANDE

MANJUNATH MADAR

MANJUNATH MOHAN

MANOJ HALLER

MANTAMMA MUCHCHANDI

MEGHA C BADDUR

MEGHA GANGANAGOUDA

MOHAMMADHUSHEN TORAGALL

NANDA MAHADEVAPPA ULIAGADDI

NAVEEN KALLIHAL

NAVEEN Y SAVI

NINGAREDDI V ADOOR

NIVEDITA BASANGOUD PATIL

NIVEDITA UDAYSING HAJERI

PALLAVI JAVALIMATH

PAVAN SHANKAR MYAGERI

PAVITRA BADANAVAR

POOJA G BASARIKATTI

POOJA K HALAPETI

POOJA NEELKANTHA BADIGER

POOJA RAMESH MADIWAL




55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

85

86

87

88

89

20

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

POOJA YARAGAMBALIMATH

PRABHU MALLIKARJUN BALIGER

PRASHANT BELLATTI

PRAVEEN N KOTIMATH

PRIYANKA M UMACHAGI

PUSHPA PUTTAPPANAVAR

RAJASHRI B HEBBALLI

RAKESH MAHADEV DEVAJI

RESHMA RAVINDRA YALIGAR

ROOPA KUBERAPPA KIRESUR

SAGAR NANDIHALLI

SANJEEV ARKASALI

SANJU KUBOJI

SHARANAPPA GANGAPPA HALIGERI

SHARANUSRI PATIL

SHILAPA

SHREEDEVI C ADIN

SHRIDEVI IRAPPA ALAGAWADI

SHWETA K BELADODI

SOUMYA BASAVARAJ SULLAD

SUDARARSHAN NARENDRAMATH

SUDHA M SATYAPPANAVAR

SUJATA SHIRUR

SUKUMAR C NAIK

SUNIL NAYKAR

SUSHMA NAGANUR

Uma D Anawal

UMESH ANAD

VAISHNAVI S MORAB

VARSHA SHRIKANTH TIBELI

VEDHA

VEERESH

VEERESH HOOLI

VIDYA A DHARWAD

VIDYA M DUMMANAVAR

VIDYA S NIDAGUNDI

VIJAYKUMAR C WALI

VIJAYKUMAR HIREMATH

VINAYAK BASAVARAJ TERDAL

VINAYAK M MALAPUR

VINAYAK VEERABHADRAPPA

VINOD MANTUR

ROOPIKA M NARAGUND

BHARAT G PADASALAGI

GIRISH KULKARNI

NIRMALA V TALAWAR

Nlojln s lw | N

B.ComV &
Vi Sem

16K

Computer
Application Il &
Computer
Application IV

E-08 &
F-08

2018-19

AISHWARYA PRAKASHA

AKSHATA SHEKHARAPPA GURIKAR

ANITA MARUTI MANNIKERI

ANITA PATIL

ANNAPPA

ANUSHA ASTAGI

APEKSHA M HAMPANNAVAR




ARUN KELAGERI

ASHWINI VITTAL KARIHOLI

10

BALAPPA BAGANNAVAR

11

BASAVARAJ KAMTI

12

BHAGYASHREE KASHINATH KATTI

13

CHAITRA VIRAKTAMATH

14

DAKESHWAR KAMATI

15

DANESHWAR VASANT TRASAD

16

DEEPA YALIGAR

17

DEVARAJ GOURI

18

GANGAMMA

19

GANGAMMA SHIVAYOGI KADATAL

20

HUTAGONNA MANJUNATH

21

JYOTI SHIVANAND YAKKUNDI

22

JYOTI UJARATI

23

KAVERI M KANCHAGAR

24

KAVERI YAMOIJI

25

KAVITA VEERPPA BELAVADI

26

KAVYA SOMASHEKHAR GADAG

27

LAKSHMI SANJEEVARADDI

28

LAXMI MAJJAGI

29

M VANISHREE

30

MAHANTESH BASAVANNEPPA

31

MAHESH

32

MAHESH BASAPPA PASCHAPUR

33

MAILARAPPA ISHWAR TARAGAR

34

MANASI SHREEPAD DESHPANDE

35

MANJUNATH MADAR

36

MANJUNATH MOHAN

37

MANOJ HALLER

38

MANTAMMA MUCHCHANDI

39

MEGHA C BADDUR

40

MEGHA GANGANAGOUDA

41

MOHAMMADHUSHEN TORAGALL

42

NANDA MAHADEVAPPA ULLAGADDI

43

NAVEEN KALLIHAL

NAVEEN Y SAVI

45

NINGAREDDI V ADOOR

46

NIVEDITA BASANGOUD PATIL

47

NIVEDITA UDAYSING HAJERI

48

PALLAVI JAVALIMATH

49

PAVAN SHANKAR MYAGERI

50

PAVITRA BADANAVAR

51

POOJA G BASARIKATTI

52

POOJA K HALAPETI

53

POOJA NEELKANTHA BADIGER

54

POOJA RAMESH MADIWAL

55

POOJA YARAGAMBALIMATH




12

GEETA M PATIL

13

GOURAMMA S KUSUGAL

14

KALPANA S SATANNAVAR

15

KARTIK H AMATENNAVAR

16

KARUNA B BALLUR

17

KIRANKUMAR N SINGADI

18

LAXMI KELAGERI

19

MAHANTESH KHANAPUR

20

MANJULA BASAVARAI HADAPAD

21

MANJULA MANIHALLIMATH

22

MANJULA SHEKAPPA BADIGER

23

MANIULA UDAKERI

24

MANJUNATH

25

MANJUNATH BARKI

26

NAVEEN TUPASUNDAR

27

NEELAMMA G NADUVINAMANI

28

POOJA MATTI

29

POORNACHANDRA SALIMATH

30

POORNIMA S DEVADIGA

31

POTRAJ BASAVARAJ MARUTI

32

RAJANI B GUMMAGOL

33

RAJU GAYAKAWAD

RAKESH MAROL

35

REKHA HULLUR

36

SAGAR MOULASAB LAVANGI

37

SAIBAI RAMADURGA

38

SANJU HITTALAMANI

39

SARVAMANGALA HIREMATH

40

SAVITA M KOPPAD

41

SHWETA NAYAK

42

SIDDAPPA GANGAPPA KOLKAR

43

SUNEETA B NAYAK

44

SUSHMA K

45

SUSHMA P KAMATI

46

SUSHRUTH SOMASHEKHAR

a7

VUAYALAXMI A DESAI

48

VIAYALAXMI SURESH KUMBAR

49

VITTHAL HITTALAMANI

50

YANKAPPA Y NAYAKAR




KLE SOCIETY'S
SHRI MRITYUNJAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE DHARWAD-580008

Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/internship

2017-18
B.Com

Program Program |Name of the Course |Year of |Name of the student studied course on
name code Course that code |offering |experiential learning through project
include work/field work/internship
sl experiential

No learning through
i project work/field
work/internship

B.Comlll & 16K 1. Computer C-72 & | 2017-18
IV Sem Application | D-72
2. Computer AKSHATA SHEKHARAPPA GURIKAR

Applicationin Il ANITA MARUTI MANNIKERI

ANITA PATIL

ANNAPPA

ANUSHA ASTAGI

APEKSHA M HAMPANNAVAR

ARUN KELAGERI

ASHWINI VITTAL KARIHOLI

BALAPPA BAGANNAVAR

BASAVARAJ KAMTI

BHAGYASHREE KASHINATH KATTI

CHAITRA VIRAKTAMATH

DAKESHWAR KAMATI

DANESHWAR VASANT TRASAD

DEEPA YALIGAR

DEVARAJ GOURI

GANGAMMA

GANGAMMA SHIVAYOGI KADATAL

HUTAGONNA MANJUNATH

JYOTI SHIVANAND YAKKUNDI

JYOTI UJARATI

KAVERI M KANCHAGAR

KAVERI YAMOII

KAVITA VEERPPA BELAVADI

KAVYA SOMASHEKHAR GADAG

KEDAREPPA PEERAGAR

AISHWARYA PRAKASHA BHANDANKAR
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28 LAKSHMI SANJEEVARADDI HOSAMANI

29
30
31
32

LAXMI MAJJAGI

M VANISHREE

MAHANTESH BASAVANNEPPA KWATI
MAHESH

33 MAHESH BASAPPA PASCHAPUR

34 N MAILARAPPA ISHWAR TARAGAR

35 : MANASI SHREEPAD DESHPANDE

36 MANJUNATH MADAR

37 MANJUNATH MOHAN BIKKANNAVAR
38 MANQJ HALLER




39

MANTAMMA MUCHCHANDI

40

MEGHA C BADDUR

41

MEGHA GANGANAGOUDA

42

MOHAMMADHUSHEN TORAGALL

43

NANDA MAHADEVAPPA ULLAGADDI

NAVEEN KALLIHAL

45

NAVEEN Y SAVI

46

NINGAREDDI V ADOOR

a7

NIVEDITA BASANGOUD PATIL

48

NIVEDITA UDAYSING HAJERI

49

PALLAVI JAVALIMATH

50

PAVAN SHANKAR MYAGERI

51

PAVITRA BADANAVAR

52

POOJA G BASARIKATTI

53

POOJA K HALAPETI

54

POOJA NEELKANTHA BADIGER

55

POOJA RAMESH MADIWAL

56

POOJA YARAGAMBALIMATH

57

PRABHU MALLIKARJUN BALIGER

58

PRASHANT BELLATTI

59

PRAVEEN N KOTIMATH

60

PRIYANKA M UMACHAGI

61

PUSHPA PUTTAPPANAVAR

62

RAJASHRI B HEBBALLI

63

RAKESH MAHADEV DEVAII

64

RESHMA RAVINDRA YALIGAR

65

ROOPA KUBERAPPA KIRESUR

66

SAGAR NANDIHALLI

67

SANJEEV ARKASALI

68

SANJU KUBOIJI

69

SARASWATI MADIWALAPPA MADAR

70

SHARANAPPA GANGAPPA HALIGERI

71

SHARANUSRI PATIL

72

SHILAPA

73

SHREEDEVI C ADIN

* 74

SHRIDEVI IRAPPA ALAGAWADI

75

SHWETA K BELADODI

76

SOUMYA BASAVARAJ SULLAD

77

SOUMYA HUCHCHAYYA

78

SUDARARSHAN NARENDRAMATH

79

SUDHA M SATYAPPANAVAR

80

SUJATA SHIRUR

81

SUKUMAR C NAIK

82

SUNIL NAYKAR

83

SUSHMA NAGANUR

84

Uma D Anawal

85

VAISHNAVI S MORAB

86

VARSHA SHRIKANTH TIBELI

87

VEDHA

88

VEERESH

&9

VEERESH HOOLI

920

VIDYA A DHARWAD

91

VIDYA M DUMMANAVAR

92

VIDYA S NIDAGUNDI




93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

VIJAYKUMAR C WALI

VIJAYKUMAR HIREMATH

VINAYAK BASAVARAJ TERDAL

VINAYAK M MALAPUR

VINAYAK VEERABHADRAPPA KAJAGAR

VINOD MANTUR

ROOPIKA M NARAGUND

BHARAT G PADASALAGI

GIRISH KULKARNI

102 UMESH ANAD
103 RAHUL MADIVALI WAGH
B.ComV & 15K 1. Computer E-08 & | 2016-17 |AKSHATA
VI Sem Application llI F-08 AKSHATA B ANGADI
2. Computer AKSHAY YALLAPPA ITTANNAVAR
Application IV AMBRESHA
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AMIT IRANNA KATTIMANI

ANIL RAMESH BANNIKOPPA

ANITA M HUBBALLI

ANITA S BENNI

ANNAPURNA RANOIJI

ARPITA ATELI

ASHWINI HAIBATTI

BASAVARAJ Y BAILWAD

BASAVARAJA

BHARATI BASAPPA KALLAGOUDATI

BHEEMAPPA H LADDI

CHANNABASAV YALIGAR

CHINNAMMA S TURAMARI

CHINNAPPA KIDIYAPPA ARAMANI

DANESH YADAWAD

DEEPA G KAMATI

DEEPA S PATIL

DEVARAJ YALLAPPA GANIGER

FAKKIRAVVA AMBLI

GANGAMMA KAMATI

GEETA S JOSHI

H SOUMYA

IRAYYA

JYOTI KUSUGAL

JYOTI M PILLIKATTI

KAVITA YELLAPPA PARAMANNAVAR

KAVYA R YALIGAR

KEERT!I G CHIKKAMATH

KEERTI MARUTI PAWAR

KIRAN

KIRAN INCHAL

KIRAN G HIREMATH

KOTRESH HIREMATH

KUSUMA

LAKSHMEE | HOSAMANI

LAVANYA

LAXMI CHANDRASHEKHARAYYA

LAXMI KADROLLI

LAXMIY CHAVAN




44

MADHUMATI B KOTI

45

MADIVALAPPA TEGUR

46

MAHANTESH M BELLIKUPPI

a7

MANJUNATH S PENDARI

48

MANJUNATH HADAGALI

49

MARUTI BHAVIKANI

50

MEENAKSHI SINDHE

51

NAGARATNA B BETAGERI

52

NANDINI GURUPUTRAPPA BADIGER

53

NAVAREENBANU M TAMBOLI

54

NEELAVVA B NAREGAL

55

NETRA B MAVINAKOPPA

56

NETRAVATI C MUDAKANNAVAR

57

NETRAVATI PUNDALIK BADIGER

58

NETRAVATI KAJAGAR

59

NIHAL KALAL

60

PALLAVI K GIRIMALLAPPANAVAR

61

PAVAN MAHANTESH PATIL

62

PAVITRA R HIREMATH

63

POOJA HONGAL

64

POOJA H DODDAGOUDRA

65

POORNIMA B PAWAR

66

PRAGATI SHIVAIl MORE

67

PRATEEK L GADDI

68

PRAVEENKUMAR BASAVARAJ UPPIN

69

PRIYA S MANNUR

70

PRIYANKA MAREWAD

71

PUSHPA K KUSUGAL

72

RAGHUVEER VISHWANATHA BHAT

73

RAHUL U ANVEKAR

74

RAJUC

75

RANI G HEBBARE

76

RASHMI KAMATI

77

RATNA KATTI

78

RAVEENDRA GUNJAL

.79

ROHIT ANVEKAR

80

ROOPA H BAGADE

g1

SAGAR BADIGER

82

SAHANA R PATIL

83

SANTOSH B NEKAR

SARASWATI BASAVANNEPPA PUJAR

85

SARITA NAGAPPA KADAGAD

86

SAVITRI M ANGADI

87

SAVITRI M SUNAGAR

28

SHAMBHULING SHIVAYOGI HUBBALLI

89

SHANKRAPPA M KARIKATTI

90

SHILPA S PUJAR

91

SHREEDEVI

92

SHRIDEVI S HALLIGERIMATJH

93

SHRIKANT MAKADAM

94

SHWETA

95

SHWETA PATIL

96

SNEHA P ULAVI

97

SOMALING HOSUR




98 SUMA

99 SUMA OMANNAVAR
100 SUSHMITA PATIL
101 UMESH N MARIKENCHANAVAR
102 VARSHA MANGALE
103 VIDYA ANIKIVI
104 VIJAYALAXMI SHANKRAPPA RAMANAL
105 VINAY RAMAKRISHNA BHAT
106 VINAYAK MADIWALAR
107 VINAYAK BIJJUR
108 VISHAL KOUJALAGI
109 YASHODHA ANIKIVI
110 KIRAN DANDIN
B.A
1 | B.AIVSem 16A COMPUTER D-96 | 2017-18 |ARUN GANGANAGOUDA PATIL
2 APPLICATIONS LAKSHAMAN Y IMMADI
3 AKASH KUSTAGI
4 BASAVARAJ LALAGATTI
5 CHAITRA S ADIN
6 CHITRA BABU GOUDA
7 CHAITRA YASHWANT HUDDAR
8 DEEPA ULAVAPPA ANAD
9 GANESH SOMALING BADLI
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MAYUR VINOD BETAGERI
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NAGARAJ SHANMUKHAPPA ANGADI
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NETRAVATI SUTAGATTIMATH

w
w

PRATAP SHANKARAPPA PATADARI

w
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PRAVEEN RUDRAPPA ANGADI

w
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RAHUL B ASODE

w
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ROHIT GANIGER

w
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SARASWATI S MORABAD

w
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SARASWATI KARIYAPPA RAVADI

w
w

SHALINI SADASHIV TERDAL
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SHIVAPPA JAGADANNAVAR

42

SHOBHA MANJUNATH HIREMATH

43

ULAVAPPA KAMATI

Principal
Shres Mirityunjaya College of
Art & Commerce, Dharwad S,




SHRI MRITYUNJAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE DHARWAD-580008

KLE SOCIETY'S

Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/internship

2016-17
B.Com
Name of the
Course that
include Name of the student studied course on
5. | Program | Program : Course | Year of e :
‘o Aatha s experiential e oHring experiential learning through project
learning through work/field work/internship
project work/field
work/internship
1 | B.Comlll 15K 1. Computer C-72 & |2016-17 |[AKSHATA JIRALI
2 | &IVSem Application | D-72 AKSHATA B ANGADI
3 2. Computer AKSHAY YALLAPPA ITTANNAVAR
g Application in Il AMBRESHA
S | AMIT IRANNA KATTIMANI
5 | ANIL RAMESH BANNIKOPPA
4] ANITA M HUBBALLI
8 | ANITA S BENNI
g | ANNAPURNA RANOJI
o | ARPITA ATELI
LS| ASHWINI HAIBATTI
2 | BASAVARAJ YALLAPPA BAILWAD
13 | BASAVARAJA
4 | BHARATI BASAPPA KALLAGOUDATI
15 | BHEEMAPPA H LADDI
6 | CHANNABASAV YALIGAR
17| CHINNAMMA S TURAMARI
18 | CHINNAPPA KIDIYAPPA ARAMANI
19 DANESH YADAWAD

DEEPA G KAMATI

DEEPA S PATIL

DEVARAJ IRAPPA GANIGER

FAKKIRAVVA AMBLI

GANGAMMA KAMATI

GEETA S JOSHI

H SOUMYA

IRAYYA

JYOTI KUSUGAL

JYOTI M PILLIKATTI

KAVITA YELLAPPA PARAMANNAVAR

KAVYA R YALIGAR

KEERTI G CHIKKAMATH

KEERTI MARUTI PAWAR

KIRAN

KIRAN DANDIN

KIRAN G HIREMATH

KIRAN INCHAL

KOTRESH HIREMATH

KUSUMA
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LAKSHMEE | HOSAMANI

41

LAVANYA

42

LAXMI CHANDRASHEKHARAYYA
HIREMATH

43

LAXM| KADROLLI

44

LAXMI Y CHAVAN

45

MADHUMATI B KOTI

46

MADIVALAPPA TEGUR

47

MAHANTESH M BELLIKUPPI

48

MANJUNATH HADAGALI

49

MANJUNATH S PENDARI

50

MARUTI BHAVIKANI

51

MEENAKSHI SINDHE

52

NAGARATNA B BETAGERI

53

NANDINI GURUPUTRAPPA BADIGER

54

NAVAREENBANU M TAMBOLI

55

NEELAVVA B NAREGAL

56

NETRA B MAVINAKOPPA

57

NETRAVATI C MUDAKANNAVAR

58

NETRAVATI KAJAGAR

59

NETRAVATI PUNDALIK BADIGER

60

NIHAL KALAL

61

PALLAVI K GIRIMALLAPPANAVAR

62

PAVAN MAHANTESH PATIL

63

PAVITRA R HIREMATH

64

POOJA H DODDAGOUDRA

65

POOJA HONGAL

66

POORNIMA B PAWAR

67

PRAGATI SHIVAJI MORE

68

PRATEEK L GADDI

69

PRAVEENKUMAR BASAVARAJ UPPIN

70

PRIYA S MANNUR

71

PRIYANKA MAREWAD

72

PUSHPA K KUSUGAL

73

RAGHUVEER BHAT

74

RAHUL U ANVEKAR

75

RAJU C

76

RANI G HEBBARE

77

RASHMI KAMATI

78

RATNA KATTI

79

RAVEENDRA GUNJAL

80

ROHIT ANVEKAR

81

ROOPA H BAGADE

82

SAGAR BADIGER

83

SAHANA R PATIL

84

SANTOSH B NEKAR

85

SARASWATI BASAVANNEPPA PUJAR

86

SARITA NAGAPPA KADAGAD

87

SAVITRI M ANGADI

88

SAVITRI M SUNAGAR

89

SHAMBHULING SHIVAYOGI HUBBALLI

90

SHANKARAPPA M KARIKATTI

91

SHILPA S PUJAR

92

SHREEDEVI




93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

SHRIDEVI S HALLIGERIMATIJH

SHRIKANT MAKADAM

SHWETA

SHWETA PATIL

SNEHA P ULAVI

SOMALING HOSUR

SUMA

SUMA OMANNAVAR

SUSHMITA PATIL

UMESH N MARIKENCHAPPANAVAR

VARSHA MANGALE

VIDYA ANIKIVI

VIJAYALAXMI SHANKRAPPA RAMANAL

VINAY RAMAKRISHNA BHAT

VINAYAK BIJUR

VINAYAK MADIWALAR

VISHAL KOUJALAGI

YASHODHA ANIKIVI

LAKSHMI KALLIMANI
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B.ComV
& VI Sem

14K

1. Computer
Application Il
2. Computer
Application IV

E-08 &
F-08

2016-17

AISHWARYA PATIL

AJEET BELAVANAKI

AKASH PATTANASHETTI

AKSHATA NARAGUND

ANAND TEGUR

ANIL PADADAPPANAVAR

ANITA GAMANAGATTI

ANNAPOORNA JEERGOD

ANUSHA M CHACHADI

ANUSHKA A BIBATE

ARCHANA SHRIDHAR MITHARE

ASHWINI SOGI

ASHWINI BELAVATGI

ASHWINI K PAWAR

ASHWINI PATIL

BASAVARAJ GOVINDAPPA GOLLAR

BASAVARAJ KAMATI

BASAVARAJ ROTTI

BHAGYASHREE S YADAWATTI

BHARATI BASAVARAJ JATTENNAVAR

BHUVANESHWARI ONKARI

CHAITRA SANGOLLI

CHENNAYYA HIREMATH

DAYANAND N EMMI

DEEPA HUCHCHANNAVAR

DEEPA SHIRAKOL

DIVYA MASKI

DIVYASHREE VASANT JOSHI

GIREPPA

GIRIJA AMMINABHAVI

GIRISH A GADAG

GURAPPA BASAVARAJ HEMBLI

HANUMANTAGOUDA

INDIRA KADAM

JYOTI OBALESH KENCHARAHUT




36

JYOTI SATTUR

37

KAVYA K KAMALAPUR

38

KAVYA PUJAR

39

KIRAN R MUDIGOUDAR

40

LAXMI BASAVARAJ KOLKAR

41

LAXMIKANTH MADYAL

42

LOKESH MADAR

43

MADHU SOMAPPA TIPPANNAVAR

44

MADHUMATI KADASIDDANAVAR

45

MADHUSHRI M SHETTY

46

MAHALAXMI NAGANOOR

47

MAHAMMADNAWAZ KATHARI

48

MAHEHSH MALLAPPA LAKKAPPAGOL

49

MALLAVVA CHANDARAGI

50

MALLIKAKRJUN GOMADI B

51

MALLIKARJUN U

52

MALLIKARJUNAYYA PUJAR

MAMATA JAGADEESH BOODIYAVAR

54

MANJULA GANGADHAR MANIKATTI

55

MANJUNATH KAMLATH

56

MANJUNATH MUGAD

5.

MANJUNATH N

58

MAREPPA T

59

NAGARAJ LAXMISH BHAGWAT

60

NAGARATNA M PATYAL

61

NAMEET NAVALE

62

NEMINATH N JAKKANAVAR

63

NETRAVATI M MADIWALAR

64

NIKITA NITIN BHAJANTRI

65

NINGANAGOUDA PATIL

66

NIRMALA V TALAWAR

67

PADMAVATI C OMANNAVAR

68

PADMAVATI GALI

69

PAVANAKUMAR KALASHETTI

70

PAVITRA BENDIGERI

71

PAVITRA DIVATAGI

72

PAVITRA J GALI

73

PAVITRA SURAKOD

74

POOJA CHANDRAKANTH DONGARE

75

PRAKASH JUTTIYAVAR

76

PREMA NINGAPPA NAGANOOR

77

PRIYA HUCHESH GADED

78

PUNIT SHASHIDHAR HIREMATH

79

RAJESHWARI N NAIDU

80

RANJITA J NAIK

81

RANJITA S KULKARNI

82

RAVI DODAMANI

83

REKHA SATTUR

84

ROJA S HUBBALLI

85

ROOPA KOTRAPPA SHETTAR

86

SACHINAKUMAR MURAL

87

SAGAR Y PADEPPANAVAR

88

SANGAMESH SURESH
VARAGANNAVAR
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90

921

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

SANJU JATTENNAVAR

SATHISHNAIK

SATYANARAYAN

SAVITA SHIVANAND HARADOLLI

SHANKUNTALA RAMANAGOUDA
PATIL

SHARANABASAVA

SHIVANAND EMMI

SHIVANAND KUSUGAL

SHIVUKUMAR GHATAWALIMATH

SHRINIVAS KULKARNI

SHRUTI CHAKKADI

SHRUTI RAMESH HALASANGI

SHWETA B SUREBAN

SHWETA CHANNAPPA BARKER

SHWETA TEGUR

SOUMYA SHASHIDHAR DODWAD

SOUMYA SHIVAYOGI GARAG

SUMITRA KURAGUND

SUNITA ASHOK HUBBALLI

SURAJ JAVALI

SUSHMA KALABHAVI

SUSHMA KAMMAR

SUSHMA PATIL

SUSHMA SATTUR

VEENA DESAI

VIDYA GUDDADMATH

VIDYASAGAR BAGEWADI

VIJAYALAKSHMI DASANAKOPPA

VIJAYALAXMI ASUNDI

VIJAYALAXMI HIREMATH

VINAYAK HUBBALLI

VINAYAK PUJAR

VINODA BASIDONI

B.A
; B.A IV 15A COMPUTER D-96 ANNAPURNA BASAVARAJ
Sem APPLICATIONS MADDENNAVAR
ANURADHA YALIGAR
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ASHWINI MURAGESH HALAKATTI

BASAVARAJ S BELLAKKI

BASAVVA GANIGER

DEEPA G PUJAR

DEEPA MANJUNATH CHULAKIMATH

DEEPA NINGAYYA KALYANAMATH

DYAMAVVA GURANNAVAR

DYAMAVVA NEELAPPA BADIGER

GANGAVVA P HOSAVAL

GEETA M PATIL

GOURAMMA S KUSUGAL

KALPANA S SATANNAVAR

KARTIK H AMATENNAVAR

KARUNA B BALLUR

KIRANKUMAR N SINGADI

LAXMI KELAGERI
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

MAHANTESH KHANAPUR

MANJULA BASAVARAJ HADAPAD

MANJULA MANIHALLIMATH

MANJULA SHEKAPPA BADIGER

MANJULA UDAKERI

MANJUNATH

MANJUNATH BARKI

NAVEEN TUPASUNDAR

NEELAMMA G NADUVINAMANI

POOJA MATTI

POORNACHANDRA SALIMATH

POORNIMA S DEVADIGA

POTRAJ BASAVARA] MARUTI

RAJANI B GUMMAGOL

RAJU GAYAKAWAD

RAKESH MAROL

REKHA HULLUR

SAGAR MOULASAB LAVANGI

SAIBAJ RAMADURGA

SANJU HITTALAMANI

SARVAMANGALA HIREMATH

SAVITA M KOPPAD

SHWETA NAYAK

SIDDAPPA GANGAPPA KOLKAR

SUNEETA B NAYAK

SUSHMA K

SUSHMA P KAMATI

SUSHRUTH SOMASHEKHAR

VIJAYALAXMI A DESAI

VIJAYALAXMI SURESH KUMBAR

VITTHAL HITTALAMANI

YANKAPPA'Y NAYAKAR

=

Principal

Shree Mrityuniaya Coflege of
Art & Commerce, Dharwad 4.
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